

GR 3411/2016
CIS 6889/2017

15.02.2019

Both the accused persons on c/b are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Hd. Ld. Advocates of both sides.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

It appears that there are sufficient materials on record to frame prima facie charge U/S. 417/482/483/34 of IPC and 63/65 of Copy Right Act against the accused persons.

Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons on separate sheets as prescribed form and kept with the record.

Thus, the contents of charge read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of them pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 20.11.2019 for evidence.

Issue summons upon c/s witness No. 1 and 2.

JM, 1st Court, Howrah